1969 Assembly Bill 675

Date published: November 1, 1969

CHAPTER 181, LAWS OF 1969

AN ACT to amend 262.06 (5) (d) of the statutes, relating to service of summons upon domestic or foreign insurance corporations.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

262.06 (5) (d) of the statutes is amended to read:

262.06 (5) (d) If against any domestic or foreign insurance corporation, to any agent of such corporation as defined by the insurance laws of this state. Service upon such agent of a domestic or foreign insurance corporation is not valid unless a copy of the summons and proof of service is sent by registered mail to the principal place of business of such corporation within 5 days after service upon the agent. Service upon any domestic or foreign insurance corporation may also be made under par. (a).

Approved October 24, 1969.